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FREESTYLE SKI A&RE
WORLD CUP TEAM INVITATION

On behalf of the Swedish Ski Association, Are Slalomklubb cordially invites your nation, as
a member of the Federation Internationale de Ski (FIS), to participate in the Freestyle FIS
Mogul and Dual mogul World Cup in Are, as part of the 2008 Freestyle World Cup. The
FIS rules will be applied to this competition.

ENTRIES

Form #1 — Registration (FIS Entry Form)

Entries will be accepted from National Ski Associations with the FIS quotas and rules.
Please submit the anticipated number of your competition team (including competitors and
officials) and the names of participants by February 6, 2008

The FINAL number of your competition team (including competitors and officials) and the
names of participants must be submitted to the organizing committee no later than February
28,2008

ACCOMMODATIONS

Form #2 — Accommodations Application

Your application for accommodations must be submitted to the organizers with a complete
rooming list no later than February 6, 2008. Incomplete application forms are not accepted.
Accommodations at FIS rate are for the dates of the program only. Early arrivals and late
departures are subject to availability and are not available at the FIS Rate. The hotel rates
for early arrival and late departure are available upon request.

All entry information should be sent to:

Are Slalomklubb

Box 44

SE-830 14 Are
Sweden

Phone: +46 647 53150
Fax: +46 647 53155
E-Mail: info@are-slk.se
www.worldcupare.com

Are Slalomklubb Phone +4664753150 info@are-slk.se
Box 44 . Fax +4664753155 www.worldcupare.com
SE-830 13 Are Sweden
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

ACCOMMODATIONS

World Cup Freestyle lodging & meals have been arranged at Tegefjill at the FIS
determined rate. The organizers are not responsible for teams staying at any other facility
then those noted above. Local fitness facilities offer special rates for athletes..

Rooms are assigned based on availability and will be available for check-in on Sunday,
Mars 2, 2008 at 16:00. Departure is on Sunday Mars 9 by 10:00. Accommodations at FIS
rate are for the dates of the program only. Early arrivals and late departures are subject to
availability and will be charged at the hotel rate and are not available at the FIS Rate. The
rates are available upon request.

Please complete the attached Accommodation Application Form #2 and return to the
organizers no later than February 6, 2008. Upon confirmation of your housing application,
additional forms will be forwarded to you for completion as required by the organizers.

TRANSPORTATION

Rental Vehicles are available in either Are-Ostersund international airport or in Are at
special rate through Europcar rental agencies. Arrangements can be made by calling the
agency directly at the following Sweden telephone numbers: +46(0)63574750 code
freestyle

AIRPORT SHUTTLE — From Are-Ostersund international airport to Are,
Booking at www.flygtransfer.se or phone: +46 8 441 81 37
270:- sek one way.

LIABILITY/INSURANCE - The organizer cannot be held liable for any damage or
accident. All participants have to be sufficiently insured against accidents and illness by
themselves or their National Federation.
REGISTRATION/CHECK-IN/ACCREDITATION

Registration and Accreditation will be held at Centrehouse Tegefjill. Please see schedule
for registration times. All Team Leaders must report to the Registration Area for check-in
before proceeding to the moguls venue. All fees will be collected upon check-in.
COMPETITION OFFICE - The competition offices will be located at Tegefjill. Mailboxes
will be provided for each team and official for daily updates and results.

TEAM CAPTAINS MEETINGS - All Team Captains meetings will be at Tegefjéll. Please
see schedule for meeting times.

DOPING CONTROL - Doping control testing may be conducted in accordance with the
rules and regulations set forth by FIS.

FIS LICENSE - All athletes are required to have a valid FIS license in order to compete.
CEREMONIES - Awards Ceremonies will take place at the conclusion of each competition.

Are Slalomklubb Phone +4664753150 info@are-slk.se
Box 44 . Fax +4664753155 www.worldcupare.com
SE-830 13 Are Sweden
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Preliminary Program.

Race office opening hours
Sunday 16:00-21:00
Monday 8:00-10:00 & 12:00-21:00

Tuesday - Friday 07:30-09:30 & 17:00-20:00
Saturday 07:30-09:30 & 16:00-18:00
Sunday 11:00-15:00

March 2, 2008
March 3, 2008
March 3, 2008

Arrival and Registration
Arrival and Registration

Team Captains Meeting
Training Mogul-Ladies &

March 4, 2008 Men’s

Training Mogul-Ladies &
March 5, 2008 Men’s

Training Mogul-Ladies &
March 6, 2008 Men’s
March 6, 2008 TC Meeting Draw
March 7, 2008 Moguls inspektion
March 7, 2008 Moguls - Ladies
March 7, 2008 Moguls - Men
March 7, 2008 Ceremonies

March 7, 2008
March 7, 2008

Press Conference and signing
TC Meeting Draw

March 8, 2008 Moguls inspektion

March 8, 2008 Dual Moguls - Ladies

March 8, 2008
March 8, 2008
March 8, 2008
March 8, 2008
March 8, 2008
March 9, 2008

Dual Moguls - Men
(Showcase)

Ceremonies

Press Conference and signing
Banquet and Party night
Departure

Are Slalomklubb
Box 44
SE-830 13 Are Sweden

Phone +4664753150
Fax +4664753155

Presenting sponsor

X

16.00-21.00
.08.00-21.00

19.00
11.00-13.00 /
14.00-15.00
11.00-13.00 /
14.00-15.00
11.00-13.00/
14.00-15.00

19.00
09.30-09.35L /
11.10-11.15M
09.35-10.25 /
14.15-14.40
11.20-12.10/
14.15-14.40

19.00
09.30-09.35L /
11.10-11.15M
0935-10.25/
14.15-14.40
11.20-12.10/
14.15-14.40

10.30-11.00

12.15-13.45

10.30-11.00

12.15-13.45

info@are-slk.se

www.worldcupare.com

15.00 - 15.25

15.30 - 15.55

15.00 - 15.25

15.30 - 15.55
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FORM #2 Accommodation Application

Nation: Federation Name:
Contact Person: E-Mail:

Address: City/State/Postal Code:
Country/Postal Code: Telephone/Fax:
ARRIVAL DATE: DEPARTURE DATE:

ROOMING LIST (Please copy form for additional entries):
*Function: ATM= Athlete = Moguls ATD=Athlete - Duals ALT= Alternate Athlete TL=Team Leader CO= Coach MD=Medical Personnel

Birthplace Birth date
Room Last Name First Name | Gender | Function City/Country Mo/Day/Yr Passport #
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Date: Signature:
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WORLD CUP

Competition (Name/Place) Freestyle FIS World Cup Are 2008 Notes: 3046 / 3054.5
Manifestation (Nom/Lieu)

Veranstatlung (Name/Ort)

Responsible for entry Date of Competition | February 7-8, 2008
Responsable de l'incription Date de la course

Fiir die Meldung verantwortlich Datum des Wettkampfs

National Association Cat. WwC COC FIS
Fédération Nationale
Nationaler Verband

Cat. CIT | WIJC | MAS

Kat. JUN | IYC

COMPETITORS COUREURS WETTKAMPFER

Code No. |Surname, First Name YB MO DM Arrival Departure
N. de code | Nom de famille, Prénom AN Arrivée Départ
Code Nr. Familienname, Vorname JG Anreise Abreise
Entry / Inscription /Anmeldung X

No entry / Pas de participation / Keine Teilnahme -




“ Free

Are 7 8 March

SKISTAR.COM
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OFFICIALS OFFICIELS OFFIZIELLE
Surname, First Name Function Arrival | Departure
Nom de famille, Prénom Fonction Arrivée Départ
Familienname, Vorname Funktion Anreise Abreise
Team Captain/Chef d'équipe/
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Trainer/Entraineur/Trainer

Doctor/Médecin/ Arzt

Physiotherapist/Masseur/Masseur

Technicians/Techniciens/Techniker

Service personnel/Personnel de
servicelServicepersonal

Place, Date
Lieu, Date
Ort, Datum

Signature:
Signature:
Unterschrfit:

Block letters please!

Ecrire en majuscules s.v.p.

Bitte in Blockschrift schreiben!




