







### Freestyle FIS World Cup Åre, Sweden March 7-8, 2008

## ÅRE TEAM INVITATION



On behalf of the Swedish Ski Association, Åre Slalomklubb cordially invites your nation, as a member of the Federation Internationale de Ski (FIS), to participate in the Freestyle FIS Mogul and Dual mogul World Cup in Åre, as part of the 2008 Freestyle World Cup. The FIS rules will be applied to this competition.

#### **ENTRIES**

Form #1 – Registration (FIS Entry Form)

Entries will be accepted from National Ski Associations with the FIS quotas and rules. Please submit the anticipated number of your competition team (including competitors and officials) and the names of participants by February 6, 2008

The FINAL number of your competition team (including competitors and officials) and the names of participants must be submitted to the organizing committee no later than February 28, 2008

#### **ACCOMMODATIONS**

Form #2 – Accommodations Application

Your application for accommodations must be submitted to the organizers with a complete rooming list no later than February 6, 2008. Incomplete application forms are not accepted. Accommodations at FIS rate are for the dates of the program only. Early arrivals and late departures are subject to availability and are not available at the FIS Rate. The hotel rates for early arrival and late departure are available upon request.

All entry information should be sent to:

Åre Slalomklubb Box 44 SE-830 14 Åre Sweden

Phone: +46 647 53150 Fax: +46 647 53155 E-Mail: info@are-slk.se www.worldcupare.com





# IMPORTANT INFORMATION ACCOMMODATIONS

World Cup Freestyle lodging & meals have been arranged at Tegefjäll at the FIS determined rate. The organizers are not responsible for teams staying at any other facility then those noted above. Local fitness facilities offer special rates for athletes..

Rooms are assigned based on availability and will be available for check-in on Sunday, Mars 2, 2008 at 16:00. Departure is on Sunday Mars 9 by 10:00. Accommodations at FIS rate are for the dates of the program only. Early arrivals and late departures are subject to availability and will be charged at the hotel rate and are not available at the FIS Rate. The rates are available upon request.

Please complete the attached Accommodation Application Form #2 and return to the organizers no later than February 6, 2008. Upon confirmation of your housing application, additional forms will be forwarded to you for completion as required by the organizers.

#### **TRANSPORTATION**

Rental Vehicles are available in either Åre-Östersund international airport or in Åre at **special rate** through Europear rental agencies. Arrangements can be made by calling the agency directly at the following Sweden telephone numbers: +46(0)63574750 code freestyle

AIRPORT SHUTTLE – From Åre-Östersund international airport to Åre, Booking at <a href="https://www.flygtransfer.se">www.flygtransfer.se</a> or phone: +46 8 441 81 37 270:- sek one way.

LIABILITY/INSURANCE - The organizer cannot be held liable for any damage or accident. All participants have to be sufficiently insured against accidents and illness by themselves or their National Federation.

#### REGISTRATION/CHECK-IN/ACCREDITATION

Registration and Accreditation will be held at Centrehouse Tegefjäll. Please see schedule for registration times. All Team Leaders must report to the Registration Area for check-in before proceeding to the moguls venue. All fees will be collected upon check-in.

COMPETITION OFFICE - The competition offices will be located at Tegefjäll. Mailboxes will be provided for each team and official for daily updates and results.

TEAM CAPTAINS MEETINGS - All Team Captains meetings will be at Tegefjäll. Please see schedule for meeting times.

DOPING CONTROL - Doping control testing may be conducted in accordance with the rules and regulations set forth by FIS.

FIS LICENSE - All athletes are required to have a valid FIS license in order to compete. CEREMONIES - Awards Ceremonies will take place at the conclusion of each competition.





#### **Preliminary Program.**

Race office opening hours Sunday 16:00-21:00 Monday 8:00-10:00 & 12:00-21:00

Tuesday - Friday 07:30-09:30 & 17:00-20:00 Saturday 07:30-09:30 & 16:00-18:00 Sunday 11:00-15:00

Sun	March 2, 2008	Arrival and Registration	16.00-21.00		
Mon	March 3, 2008	Arrival and Registration	.08.00-21.00		
Mon	March 3, 2008	Team Captains Meeting Training Mogul-Ladies &	19.00 11.00-13.00 /		
Tue	March 4, 2008	Men's Training Mogul-Ladies &	14.00-15.00 11.00-13.00 /		
Wed	March 5, 2008	Men's Training Mogul-Ladies &	14.00-15.00 11.00-13.00 /		
Thu	March 6, 2008	Men's	14.00-15.00		
Thu	March 6, 2008	TC Meeting Draw	19.00 09.30-09.35L /		
Fri	March 7, 2008	Moguls inspektion	11.10-11.15M 09.35-10.25 /		
Fri	March 7, 2008	Moguls - Ladies	14.15-14.40 11.20-12.10 /	10.30-11.00	15.00 - 15.25
Fri	March 7, 2008	Moguls - Men	14.15-14.40	12.15-13.45	15.30 - 15.55
Fri	March 7, 2008	Ceremonies			
Fri Fri	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008	Ceremonies Press Conference and signing			
	•		19.00 09.30-09.35L /		
Fri	March 7, 2008	Press Conference and signing			
Fri Fri	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008	Press Conference and signing TC Meeting Draw	09.30-09.35L / 11.10-11.15M	10.30-11.00	15.00 - 15.25
Fri Fri Sat	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 8, 2008	Press Conference and signing TC Meeting Draw Moguls inspektion	09.30-09.35L / 11.10-11.15M 0935-10.25 / 14.15-14.40	10.30-11.00 12.15-13.45	15.00 - 15.25 15.30 - 15.55
Fri Fri Sat Sat	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008	Press Conference and signing TC Meeting Draw Moguls inspektion Dual Moguls - Ladies	09.30-09.35L / 11.10-11.15M 0935-10.25 / 14.15-14.40 11.20-12.10 /		
Fri Fri Sat Sat	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008	Press Conference and signing TC Meeting Draw Moguls inspektion Dual Moguls - Ladies Dual Moguls - Men	09.30-09.35L / 11.10-11.15M 0935-10.25 / 14.15-14.40 11.20-12.10 /		
Fri Fri Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008	Press Conference and signing TC Meeting Draw Moguls inspektion Dual Moguls - Ladies Dual Moguls - Men (Showcase)	09.30-09.35L / 11.10-11.15M 0935-10.25 / 14.15-14.40 11.20-12.10 /		
Fri Fri Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat	March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008 March 8, 2008	Press Conference and signing TC Meeting Draw Moguls inspektion Dual Moguls - Ladies Dual Moguls - Men (Showcase) Ceremonies	09.30-09.35L / 11.10-11.15M 0935-10.25 / 14.15-14.40 11.20-12.10 /		









## Freestyle FIS World Cup Åre Sweden Mars 7-8, 2008



## **FORM #2** Accommodation Application

Nation:	Federation Name:
Contact Person:	E-Mail:
Address:	City/State/Postal Code:
Country/Postal Code:	Telephone/Fax:
ARRIVAL DATE:	DEPARTURE DATE:

#### **ROOMING LIST** (Please copy form for additional entries):

					Birthplace	Birth date	
Room	Last Name	First Name	Gender	Function	City/Country	Mo/Day/Yr	Passport #







Date: Signature:









# Freestyle FIS World Cup Åre Sweden Mars 7-8, 2008



Competition (Name/Place)  Manifestation (Nom/Lieu)  Veranstatlung (Name/Ort)		Freesty	le FIS Worl	d Cup Åre 200	8	Notes: 304	6 / 3054.	5		
Responsible for entry Responsable de l'incription Für die Meldung verantwortlich						Date of Co Date de la Datum des	course		oruary 7	-8, 2008
National As Fédération I Nationaler V	s <b>sociation</b> Nationale						Cat.	WC	COC	FIS
							Cat. Kat.	CIT JUN	WJC IYC	MAS
COMPETITO	COUREU	RS	WETTKÄMPI	FER						
Code No. N. de code Code Nr.	Surname, First Nam Nom de famille, Prén- Familienname, Vorna	om	YB AN JG	MO	DM		Ai	rrival rrivée nreise	Dé	arture <i>part</i> reise
									1	
						1			1	
									1	

Entry /	' Inscription /	'Anmeld	ung
---------	-----------------	---------	-----

No entry / Pas de participation / Keine Teilnahme

X	
_	







## **OFFICIALS** *OFFICIELS* OFFIZIELLE

Surname, First Name	Function	Arrival	Departure
Nom de famille, Prénom	Fonction	Arrivée	Départ
Familienname, Vorname	Funktion	Anreise	Abreise
	<b>Team Captain/</b> <i>Chef d'équipe/</i> Mannschaftsführer		
	Mannschartsfumer		
	Trainer/Entraîneur/Trainer		
	<b>Doctor</b> / <i>Médecin</i> /Arzt		
	Dhysiothononist/Massaua/Massaua		
	Physiotherapist/Masseur/Masseur		
	Technicians/Techniciens/Techniker		
	Service personnel/Personnel de		
	service/Servicepersonal		
Di Di	l cr		
Place, Date Lieu, Date	Signature:		
Ort, Datum	Unterschrfit:		
Block letters please! Ecrire en majuscu	les s.v.p. Bitte ir	Blockschrif	it schreiben!